

FOI Reference: 457/2012

## Request:

I Request to know the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. I Request to know how many complaints were made against Dyfed Powys Police between the 1st of January 2011 and 1st of January 2012.
- 2. I Request to know how many Claims for damages were issued in the county court against Dyfed Powys Police.
- 3. I Request to know how much was spent by Dyfed Powys Police in defending these cases for example in counsel fee's and solicitor fee's.

A copy of this request can be provided in Cymraeg if needed and a copy of the response in English and Cymraeg would be appreciated.

<u>Clarification</u>: Questions 1, 2 & 3 all relate to the time period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2011 – 1<sup>st</sup> January 2012.

## Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed Powys Police does hold the information requested. I can confirm that during the time period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2011 and 1<sup>st</sup> January 2012, there have been a total of 652 public complaint allegations in 276 complaint cases recorded against Dyfed Powys Police.

## Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed Powys Police does hold the information requested. I can confirm that during the time period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2011 and 1<sup>st</sup> January 2012, there have been a total of 4 claims for damages issued against Dyfed Powys Police.

## Response 3:

I can confirm that the following information is held by Dyfed Powys Police:

Claim 1: Still live

Claim 2: £0.00 – dealt with by in-house Counsel Claim 3: £0.00 – dealt with by in-house Counsel

Claim 4: Still live